Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/248557

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name: Chandran, Anand

Execution Date: <u>09/20/2002</u>

Name: Zumhoff, Kirk Execution Date: 01/17/2003

Name: Kaczynski, Mark

Execution Date: 11/26/2002

Name: Pence, Robert Earl

Execution Date: <u>11/13/2002</u>

Name: Rieth, Bob H. Execution Date: 11/21/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Ford Motor Company
Street Address: The Amercan Road

Internal Address:

City: Dearborn
State: MICHIGAN

Country:

Postal Code: 48121

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to **FAX NUMBER**: 313-322-7162

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022844

PATENT

800005065 REEL: 013396 FRAME: 0279

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Angela Singleton

DATE SIGNED: 01/29/2003

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 013396 FRAME: 0280

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-1451 entitled: METHOD FOR FINANCING OWNERSHIP OF A VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Anand Chandran; Kirk Zumhoff; Mark Kaczynski; Robert Pence; Bob Rieth; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is dealrous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

Serial No, Filing Date), and I hereby	
Executed hy	Patent to EODD MOTOR	request the Commission
-Addated by.	TRIBITE TO LOUD MOTOR (CIMITAINY as the assig
NAME	Lalana	
	SIGNATURE	DATE
Anand Chandran	1 1 11	1
2341 Summorfield Apt 3A & BIRCHMANT		
Aliso Viejo, CA, 92656 US	hand hand	ram 9/20/02
Kirk Zumhoff		
5700 buckhom lake rd		
highland, mi 483567 us		
		– – – – – –
Mark Kaczynski	1	
7315 Heron Way		
Canton, MI 48187		
Robert Earl Pence		
1840 Fox Lake Road	1	
Goodrich, MI 48438 US	1	
		_
lob H. Rieth		
95 Thom Tree Rd.		
Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 US	ł	1

Attorney Docket No: 201-1451

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 013396 FRAME: 0281 ***

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.	THE U	JNDERSIGN	ED,
----------	-------	-----------	-----

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-1451 entitled: METHOD FOR FINANCING OWNERSHIP OF A VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Anand Chandran; Kirk Zumhoff; Mark Kaczynski; Robert Pence; Bob Rieth; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD

said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No, Filing Date), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:			
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE	
Anand Chandran 23411 Summerfield Apt 3A Aliso Viejo, CA, 92656 US			
Kirk Zumhoff 5700 Buckhom Lake Rd Highland, Mi 4835 7 US	th Zumhoff	1/17/03	
Mark Kaczynski 7315 Heron Way Canton, MI 48187			
Robert Earl Pence 4640 Fox Lake Road Goodrich, MI 48438 US			
Bob H. Rieth 595 Thom Tree Rd. Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 US			

Kelley

Attorney Docket No: 201-1451 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 013396 FRAME: 0282

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED.

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-1451 entitled: METHOD FOR FINANCING OWNERSHIP OF A VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Anand Chandran; Kirk Zumhoff; Mark Kaczynski; Robert Pence; Bob Rieth; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

full and exclusive right for the United States of Am- described in the specification executed by me on the of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorization):	e date listed below, preparatory to obtai	ning Letters Patent
Serial No, Filing Date), and I heraby request th	e Commissioner of
Serial No, Filing Date	Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY	as the assignee.
Executed by:		
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Anand Chandran		
23411 Summerfield Apt 3A		
Aliso Viejo, CA, 92656 US		
Kirk Zumhoff		1
5700 Buckhom Lake Rd	}	
Highland, Mi 483567 US		
Mark Koon note:		
Mark Kaczynski 7315 Heron Way	m 1/ //	
Canton, MI 48187	11/ U/a V.	11-26-02
Carton, wir 40107	1/27/07/2	11-60-06
Robert Earl Pence		
4640 Fox Lake Road	,	
Goodrich, MI 48438 US		
Bob H. Rieth		
595 Thorn Tree Rd.		
Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 US		
11		

Kelley

Attorney Docket No: 201-1451

Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 013396 FRAME: 0283*

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-1451 entitled: METHOD FOR FINANCING OWNERSHIP OF A VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Anand Chandran; Kirk Zumhoff; Mark Kaczynski; Robert Pence; Bob Rieth; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

full and exclusive right for the United States of described in the specification executed by me of the United States therefor (and I hereby au herein:	on the date listed below, preparatory to	o obtaining Letters Patent
), and I hereby req	uest the Commissioner of
Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Let	ters Patent to FORD MOTOR COM	IPANY as the assignee.
Executed by:		· ·
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
NAIVIL	SIGNATURE	DATE
Anand Chandran		
23411 Summerfield Apt 3A		
Aliso Viejo, CA, 92656 US		\
Kirk Zumhoff	1	
5700 Buckhorn Lake Rd		
Highland, Mi 483567 US		
Mark Kaa-maki		
Mark Kaczynski		
7315 Heron Way Canton, MI 48187		
Carton, Wi 40107		
Robert Earl Pence		
4640 Fox Lake Road	(0)	
Goodrich, MI 48438 US	Lovel Jence	11/13/02
	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	- -
Bob H. Rieth		
595 Thorn Tree Rd.		
Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 US		

Kelley

Attorney Docket No: 201-1451 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

ASSIGNMENT

W	HEREAS	THE UNDERSIGNE	בח
**			

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 201-1451 entitled: METHOD FOR FINANCING OWNERSHIP OF A VEHICLE

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Anand Chandran; Kirk Zumhoff; Mark Kaczynski; Robert Pence; Bob Rieth; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR

full and exclusive right for the United States of described in the specification executed by me of of the United States therefor (and I hereby aut	on the date listed below, preparatory to	obtaining Letters Paten
herein:		
Serial No, Filing Date Patents and Trademarks to issue said Lette	ers Patent to FORD MOTOR COMP	PANY as the assignee
Executed by:		, us a ass.gs
NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Anand Chandran		
23411 Summerfield Apt 3A		
Aliso Viejo, CA, 92656 US		
Kirk Zumhoff		,
5700 Buckhorn Lake Rd		
Highland, Mi 483567 US		
Mark Kaczynski		
7315 Heron Way		
Canton, Mi 48187		
Robert Earl Pence		
4640 Fox Lake Road		
Goodrich, MI 48438 US		
Bob H. Rieth		
595 Thom Tree Rd.	11. 6 11	11/21/21
Grosse Pointe Woods, MI 48236 US	12 1 Rett	11/21/02
		1

Kelley

RECORDED: 01/29/2003

Attorney Docket No: 201-1451 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 013396 FRAME: 0285